
 

 

 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
------------------------------------------------------------------ x 

: 
In re: 

 
ADVANCE WATCH COMPANY LTD., et al., 

 
Debtors. 1 

: Chapter 11 
: 
: Case No. 15-12690 (MG) 
: 
: Jointly Administered 
: 

------------------------------------------------------------------ x Ref. Docket No. 194  
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
)  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK  ) 
 

Diane Romanik, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 

1. I am employed at Riemer & Braunstein LLP, Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square, Suite 2506, New 
York, NY 10036. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned 
action. 

 
2. On December 7, 2015, I caused to be served the Limited Objection by Binda SpA S.R.L. to Debtors 

Motion Seeking Preliminary Approval of Disclosure Statement and Plan Vote Solicitation Procedures 
(Related documents 194), by causing true and correct copies to be: 

 
I. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via 

first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and 
 

II. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B. 
 
 

/s/ Diane Romanik  
          Diane Romanik 
 
Sworn to before me this 
8th day of December 2015 
 
/s/ Taifa Johnson    
Taifa Johnson 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 01JO5065221 
Qualified in New York County 
Commission Expires: September 3, 2018 
 

 

1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Advance Watch Company, Ltd. (8061); Binda USA Holdings, Inc. (8916); Sunburst Products, Inc. 
(5972), and GWG International, Ltd. (2468). 
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EXHIBIT A 
 
 

 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATIONS P.O. BOX 7346  
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346 

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE'S OFFICE REGION 2 U.S.  

FEDERAL OFFICE BUILDING 201 VARICK STREET, SUITE 1006 ATTN: 

BRIAN S. MASUMOTO NEW YORK NY 10014 

PUBLICIS KAPLAN THALER ATTN: TOM SHAFFER 4 HERALD SQUARE, 950 SIXTH AVE 9TH FLOOR  
NEW YORK NY 10001 

SOCIALYTE COLLECTIVE ATTN: MICHELLE JOHNSON ROOSEVELT FIELD, MALL MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

REGION ID#4631 GARDEN CITY NY 11530 
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EXHIBIT B 
Name Description Email 

Venable LLP 
 

 Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in 
 Possession 

'jssabin@venable.com'; 'rkapoor@venable.com'; 

'ajcurrie@venable.com'; 'kacamuti@venable.com' 
 
Arent Fox, Attn: Robert M. Hirsh, George P. Angelich & Jordana L. Renert 

Counsel to Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
robert.hirsh@arentfox.com; george.angelich@arentfox.com; 

jordana.renert@arentfox.com 

Baker & Hostetler LLP   sweiser@bakerlaw.com 

Baker & Hostetler LLP, Attn Marc E. Hirschfield Counsel to Sunshine Time Inc. mhirschfield@bakerlaw.com 

Binda Italia Srl Affiliate sbinda@bindagroup.com 

Blank Rome LLP, Attn: Michael Z. Brownstein, Esq. 

Stanley B. Tarr, Esq. 

 
 
Counsel to ZY Holdings LLC 

 
 
mbrownstein@blankrome.com; tarr@blankrome.com 

Bryan Cave LLP, Attn Lloyd A. Palans Counsel to Dillard's Inc. lapalans@bryancave.com 

Dunnington Bartholow & Miller LLP, Attn: Steven E. Lewis & Samuel A. Blaustein 
Counsel to Publicis, Inc. 

slewis@dunnington.com; sblaustein@dunnington.com 

Golan & Christie, LLP, Attn Barbara L. Yong Counsel to Staffing Network, LLC 
blyong@golanchristie.com 

Imperial Capital LLC 
Rwarshauer@imperialcapital.com; Jbyrne@imperialcapital.com;
Pgross@imperialcapital com; Jradigan@imperialcapital com

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP, Attn Matthew W. Olsen 
Counsel to Kenneth Cole 

matthew.olsen@kattenlaw.com 

Kenneth Cole Counsel to Kenneth Cole matthew.olsen@kattenlaw.com 

Meister Seelig & Fein LLP Counsel to 1407 Broadway Operator, LLC cjm@msf-law.com 

Simon Property Group, Inc., Attn: Ronald M. Tucker, Esq.   rtucker@simon.com 

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov 

Venable LLP Counsel to Debtors ajcurrie@Venable.com 

Venable LLP Counsel to Debtors rkapoor@Venable.com 

Wells Fargo Bank National Association Administrative Agent Under the Debtors’ First Lien 

Credit Facility 

robert.strack@wellsfargo.com 

Wells Fargo Bank National Association Counsel to the Administrative Agent dfiorillo@otterbourg.com 

Zelmanovitz & Associates PLLC, Attn Menachem O. Zelmanovitz Counsel to NFL Properties LLC 
mendy@zelmlaw.com 
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EXHIBIT B 
 

 

Name 

 

Email 

Dilllard’s Department Store  

don.powers@dillards.com 

47440 Michigan Ave, LLC  

rmckay@signatureassociates.com 

Allari Solutions  

jmathieu@allari.com 

Burwood Products Co.  

barry@andersongroup.com 

Cindy Riccio Communications, I  

Cindy@cricciocomm.com 

Conde Nast Publications  

lynda_maloney@condenast.com 

Costco Wholesale  

jbeatty@costco.com 

Deloitte & Touche LLP  

msavarese@deloitte.com 

Douglas R. Bennett  

bennett_d_r@yahoo.com 

G&Y Company Limited  

patrick@gny.com.hk 

Grand Glory Manufacturing Ltd.  

gglory@netvigator.com 

HBI Branded Apparel Enterprise  

Don.burton@hanes.com 

Itsy Bitsy Media, Inc.  

jeff@itsybitsymedia.com 

Jeff Smith Consulting, LLC  

jeff.smith@jeffsmithconsulting.com 

Jolly Come International Limited  

sam@jollycome.com.hk 

Macy's  

Christa.Cavanah@macys.com 

Masterson Staffing Solutions  

TracyL@MastersonStaffing.com 

Moore Wallace an RR Donnelley  

Jeanne.lenhof@rrd.com 

Precision Time  

rfraga@PrecisionTimeCo.com 

Prime Time International Limited  

raymond@primetime.com.hk 

Rebel Interactive Group, LLC  

bryn@rebelinteractivegroup.com 

Rodale Inc.  

RodaleBooks@cdsfulfillment.com 

Second Nature Technologies Inc.  

secondnaturetechnology@secondnaturetechnology.com 

Staffing Network LLC  

billing@staffingnetwork.com 

State Electronics Ltd.  

edmond@statewatches.com.hk 

Stingmars Limited  

oren@stingmars.com 

Ultimos Manufacturing PTE LTD.  

alan@ultimos-macau.com 

ZY Holdings LLC  

Lbourjolly@iconixbrand.com 
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